i.

ł

1

÷

ı.

|

CH \$40.00 051323 6667180

:

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Petent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attomey Dkt # 100933.53278CP U.S. Petent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey D. BRADY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Simon P. ROBINS	Name: Rowett Research Institute
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔀	Street Address Greenburn Road, Bucksburn Aberdeen, Scotland AB21 9SB UNITED KINGDOM
No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Other	
Execution Date:	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 	
09/970,328	6,667,180
Additional number(s) etteched 🗔 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: <u>Crowell & Moring LLP</u> Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PO Box 14300 Washington DC	8, Deposit account number:
20044-4300	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. D. Evans, 26,269	March 11, 2004
Name of Person Signing	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey D. Brady and Simon P. Robins, respectively citizens of the United Kingdom, with respective post office addresses of 7 Dunearn Street, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3NP, United Kingdom and Leggat House, Keithhall, Inverurie, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0LX, United Kingdeom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

METHOD FOR ASSAYING PYRROLE-CONTAINING BIOLOGICAL COMPOUNDS

for which we have filed on October 3, 2001 an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/970,328, and

WHEREAS, Rowett Research Institute, having a place of business at Greenburn Road, Bucksburn, Aberdeen, AB21 9SB, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0997

- 1 -

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date Zodokes 2003

Jeffrey D. Brady (L.S.)

(L.S.)

Simon P. Robins

#362116 vl - Assignment (44805-0001CII)

RECORDED: 03/11/2004

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0998